

Moving Europe towards a sustainable and safe railway system without frontiers.

DECISION n° 357

of the Management Board of the European Union Agency for Railways adopting the ERA Communication and Dissemination Plan for 2025-2029

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS,

Having regard to the Regulation (EU) 2016/796 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 May 2016 on the European Union Agency for Railways (hereinafter referred to as "the Agency") and repealing Regulation (EC) No. 881/2004 (hereinafter called "the Agency Regulation"), and in particular Articles 39 and 51 § 1 point (g) of the Agency Regulation,

Whereas:

- (1) The Agency shall communicate and disseminate to relevant stakeholders, information relating to the Union framework of railway law and the development of standards and guidance in accordance with relevant communication and dissemination plans adopted by the Management Board, based on a draft prepared by the Agency.
- (2) The preparation of multi-annual activities requires in advance anticipation and arrangements to accomplish the activities. A multi-annual Communication and Dissemination Plan facilitates planning and resources management.
- (3) The Management Board may anytime update this plan, based on an analysis of needs.
- (4) Appendix I contains an indicative overview of the planned events for 2025-2029.
- (5) This annual Communication and Dissemination Plan integrates in its Appendix II an indicative portfolio of ERA dissemination activities, which comprises both activities under Art. 39 of the Agency Regulation and trainings and other appropriate activities under Art. 43 of the Agency Regulation.

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

The Multi-annual Communication and Dissemination Plan 2025-2029 of the European Union Agency for Railways as set out in the Annex to this decision is adopted.

Article 2

The present decision shall enter into force on the day following that of its adoption. It will be published on the Agency website.

For the Management Board, On 19/11/2024

The Chairwoman Paloma IRIBAS FORCAT

Annex: ERA Communication and Dissemination plan 2025-2029